
6 MAY THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIE 1521 

Tariff Notice No. 1982/85-Applications for Approval Declined 

NoncE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows 
have been declined: 

Port 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

WN 

WN 

WN 

WN 

WN 

AK 

AK 

WN 

WN 

WN 

WN 

AK 

WN 

H.O. 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

H.O. 

H.O. 

CH 

I Appn. 

1 

No. 
Tariff 
Item 

Goods 

15035 39.01.005 Beetle resin BE685 

15021 39. 01. 005 Durez resins, for use in making adhesives or sealants 

14909 39.01.005 

14974 39.01.055 

Phtalopal LR 8370, a saturated polyester resin, for use in making coil 
coating and packaging lacquers 

Silicon rubber tubing, sizes 3. 2 mm to 25. 4 mm bores 

1018 39.01.065 Nittotapes-numbers65and66 

1095 39. 02. 005 JSR, XT super heat resistant type resin 

1143 39. 02. 005 Vestolit B 7090 copolymer 

751 39.02.015 

750 39.02.015 

14792 39.02.025 

'Staflo', multi-purpose additive, for use with drilling fluids in the drilling 
industry 

"XC polymer", viscosifier and fluid loss control additive, for use in the 
drilling industry 

Latekoll AS, ammonium polyacrylate, a thickening agent for latex 

15041 39. 02. 025 Macrynal SM 510 and Macrynal SM 10 N acrylic resin 

1125 

1115 

39.02.085 

39.02.085 

Nitto P.T.F.E. adhesive tapes, 900, 903, 973, 9450, 901, 970, 971, 9700 
from widths 12 mm to 400mm, thickness 0.1 mm and above 

Nitto P.T.F.E. adhesive tapes, 923, 923 UT, 453, 923S .. 

1061 39. 02. 085 Nitto tape; 222,226, 228, PVC .. 

937 39. 02.125 Nitto No. 21 log rolls, (PVC insulation tape) 

14544 39.02.125 

31 39.07.041 

Stencils, duplicating, peculiar to use with electronic stencil cutting 
machines 

Disposable vinyl tru-touch gloves 

14947 39.07.299 Cardinal top marks, for use in making marine navigation buoys and 
beacons 

14629 39. 07. 299 Caseal, pipeline casing seal, a heat-shrinkable sleeve, designed to give a 
waterproof seal between casing and carrier pipes 

14600 39. 07. 299 Daggerboard boxes, i.e., housings for centreboards, peculiar to use in 
making windsurfers 

15031 39. 07. 299 Laboratory weighting trays, being disposable boats for holding liquids 
or chemicals on weighing scales 

14797 59.08.029 Gore-tex fabric, for use in making industrial, and sporting breathable 
waterproofing clothing 

45 73 .14. 000 Spherodised annealed in process (SAIP) wire, cold heading quality, to 
be used in making screws 

107 83. 02. 009 Base metal fittings, viz: . . . . . . . . . . 
handles, corners, castors, etc., to be used in making speaker cabinets 
and amplifiers 

275 85 .19. 009 Components for switches, for pressures not exceeding 440 volts, having 
a rated carrying capacity of 100 and 150 amperes 

Dated at Wellington this 6th day of May 1982. 

Applications Advertised 

Tariff 1---G~;t;- -
Notice No. No. 

1982/37 

1982/37 

1982/21 

1982/29 

1982/14 

1982/14 

1982/29 

1982/14 

1982/14 

1982/14 

1982/37 

1982/29 

1982/29 

1982/14 

1982/14 

1982/14 

1982/8 

1982/29 

1982/14 

1982/14 

1982/37 

1982/14 

1982/29 

1982/29 

1982/14 

24, 4 March 1982, 
p.675 

24, 4 March 1982, 
p. 675 

18, 18 February 
1982,p.536 

22, 25 February 
1982,p.610 

12, 11 February 
1982,p.384 

12, 11 February 
1982,p.384 

22, 25 February 
1982,p.610 

12, 11 February 
1982,p.384 

12, 11 February 
1982,p.384 

12, 11 February 
1982,p.384 

24, 4 March 1982, 
p.675 

22, 25 February 
1982, p. 610 

22, 25 February 
1982,p.610 

12, 11 February 
1982,p.384 

12, 11 February 
1982,p.384 

12, 11 February 
1982,p.384 

5, 21 January 
1982,p.207 

22, 25 February 
1982,p.610 

12, 11 February 
1982,p.384 

12, 11 February 
1982,p.384 

24, 4 March 1982, 
p.675 

12, 11 February 
1982,p.384 

22, 25 February 
1982,p.610 

22, 25 February 
1982,p.610 

12, 11 February 
1982,p.384 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 

Notice by Examiner of Commercial Practices of Consent to a Merger and Takeover Proposal 

PURSUANT to section 69 of the Commerce Act 1975, the duly authorised delegate for the Examiner of Commercial Practices hereby gives 
notice of the following merger and takeover proposal to which he has consented. 
Person by or on behalf of whom notice was 
given in terms of section 68 (1) of the Commerce 

Act 1975 
Proposal 

Bell Block Building Supplies Ltd. and Boon Bell Block Building Supplies Ltd. may acquire all the shares in Boon 
Bros. Ltd. Bros. Ltd. 
Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of April 1982. 

Date of Consent 

20 April 1982 

R. M. ORAM, for Examiner of Commercial Practices. 


