THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1982/85—Applications for Approval Declined

Notice is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

.	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Conta	Applications Advertised	
Port			Goods	Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.
AK	15035	39.01.005	Beetle resin BE 685	1982/37	24, 4 March 1982, p. 675
AK	15021	39.01.005	Durez resins, for use in making adhesives or sealants	1982/37	24, 4 March 1982,
AK	14909	39.01.005	Phtalopal LR 8370, a saturated polyester resin, for use in making coil	1982/21	p. 675 18, 18 February
AK	14974	39.01.055	coating and packaging lacquers Silicon rubber tubing, sizes 3.2 mm to 25.4 mm bores	1982/29	1982, p. 536 22, 25 February
WN	1018	39.01.065	Nitto tapes—numbers 65 and 66	1982/14	1982, p. 610 12, 11 February
WN	1095	39.02.005	JSR, XT super heat resistant type resin	1982/14	1982, p. 384 12, 11 February
WN	1143	39.02.005	Vestolit B 7090 copolymer	1982/29	1982, p. 384 22, 25 February
WN	751	39.02.015	'Staflo', multi-purpose additive, for use with drilling fluids in the drilling	1982/14	1982, p. 610 12, 11 February
WN	750	39.02.015	industry "XC polymer", viscosifier and fluid loss control additive, for use in the	1982/14	1982, p. 384 12, 11 February
AK	14792	39.02.025	drilling industry Latekoll AS, ammonium polyacrylate, a thickening agent for latex	1982/14	1982, p. 384 12, 11 February
AK	15041	39.02.025	Macrynal SM 510 and Macrynal SM 10 N acrylic resin	1982/37	1982, p. 384 24, 4 March 1982,
WN	1125	39.02.085	Nitto P.T.F.E. adhesive tapes, 900, 903, 973, 9450, 901, 970, 971, 9700	1982/29	p. 675 22, 25 February
WN	1115	39.02.085	from widths 12 mm to 400 mm, thickness 0.1 mm and above Nitto P.T.F.E. adhesive tapes, 923, 923 UT, 453, 923S	1982/29	1982, p. 610 22, 25 February
WN	1061	39.02.085	Nitto tape; 222, 226, 228, PVC	1982/14	1982, p. 610 12, 11 February
WN	937	39.02.125	Nitto No. 21 log rolls, (PVC insulation tape)	1982/14	1982, p. 384 12, 11 February
AK	14544	39.02.125	Stencils, duplicating, peculiar to use with electronic stencil cutting	1982/14	1982, p. 384 12, 11 February
WN	31	39.07.041	machines Disposable vinyl tru-touch gloves	1982/8	1982, p. 384 5, 21 January
H.O.	14947	39.07.299	Cardinal top marks, for use in making marine navigation buoys and	1982/29	1982, p. 207 22, 25 February
AK	14629	39.07.299	beacons Caseal, pipeline casing seal, a heat-shrinkable sleeve, designed to give a	1982/14	1982, p. 610 12, 11 February
AK	14600	39.07.299	waterproof seal between casing and carrier pipes Daggerboard boxes, i.e., housings for centreboards, peculiar to use in	1982/14	1982, p. 384 12, 11 February
AK	15031	39.07.299	making windsurfers Laboratory weighting trays, being disposable boats for holding liquids	1982/37	1982, p. 384 24, 4 March 1982,
AK	14797	59.08.029	or chemicals on weighing scales Gore-tex fabric, for use in making industrial, and sporting breathable	1982/14	p. 675 12, 11 February
H.O.	45	73.14.000	waterproofing clothing Spherodised annealed in process (SAIP) wire, cold heading quality, to	1982/29	1982, p. 384 22, 25 February
H.O.	107	83.02.009	be used in making screws Base metal fittings, viz:	1982/29	1982, p. 610 22, 25 February
-2	107	33.02.009	handles, corners, castors, etc., to be used in making speaker cabinets and amplifiers	1,00,00	1982, p. 610
СН	275	85.19.009	Components for switches, for pressures not exceeding 440 volts, having a rated carrying capacity of 100 and 150 amperes	1982/14	12, 11 February 1982, p. 384

Dated at Wellington this 6th day of May 1982.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Notice by Examiner of Commercial Practices of Consent to a Merger and Takeover Proposal

Pursuant to section 69 of the Commerce Act 1975, the duly authorised delegate for the Examiner of Commercial Practices hereby gives notice of the following merger and takeover proposal to which he has consented.

Person by or on behalf of whom notice was given in terms of section 68 (1) of the Commerce
Act 1975

Proposal

Date of Consent

Bell Block Building Supplies Ltd. and Boon Bell Block Building Supplies Ltd. may acquire all the shares in Boon 20 April 1982 Bros. Ltd.

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of April 1982.

R. M. ORAM, for Examiner of Commercial Practices.